

ESTIMATE SUMMARY

09:21:49

CONTID: C16806

ESTIMATE NO: 0003 PROG

SPEC YR: 2005

PCN: 16806-BID

COFRS REPORTING CATEGORY: 6

FACS REF NO:

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

TIME CHARGED: 34.0 DAYS

TIME ALLOW:

40 WORK DAYS

PEDESTRIAN CROSSING IMPROVEMEN

PERCENT TIME: 85.00

ORIG TIME ALLOW:

40 WORK DAYS

PROJECT NO: IMR600-320

PEDESTRIAN CROSSING IMPROVEMEN

NAME OF ROAD: 025A

PROJECT COUNTIES: DENVER

CONTRACTOR:

TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

5636 KENDALL COURT, UNIT A

PAY PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2009

DATE TIME STARTED 05/07/2009

DATE LET 04/09/2009

DATE WORK BEGAN

DATE AWARDED 04/16/2009

DATE TIME STOPPED

DATE CONTRACT EXECUTED 05/01/2009

DATE ACCEPTED

ARVADA CO 80002-27.303/431-2961

DATE NOTICE TO PROCEED 05/07/2009

		CURRENT TOTAL	THIS ESTIMATE
CURRENT PROJECT AMT: \$	372,218.09 PARTICIPATING	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.00
AWARD PROJECT AMT: \$	237,053.00 NON-PARTICIPATING	222,078.46	50,341.06
PERCENT COMPLETE:	59.73% TOTAL EARNINGS	222,328.46	50,341.06
FUNDS AVAILABLE: \$	149,889.63 STOCKPILED MATERIALS	0.00	0.00
	GROSS EARNINGS	222,328.46	50,341.06
TOTAL CLAIMS: \$	0.00 RETAINAGE	-3,555.80	0.00
	SECURITIES ENCUMBERED	0.00	0.00
	NET EARNINGS	218,772.66	50,341.06
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	0.00	0.00
	AUTOPAY ADJUSTMENT	0.00	0.00
	AMOUNT DUE	218,772.66	50,341.06
	OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	0.00	0.00
		PAYMENT DUE	\$ 50,341.06

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY \_\_\_\_\_

PROJECT COMMENT:

ESTIMATE COMMENT:

CONTID: C16806  
 PCN: 16806-BID  
 PROJECT: IMR600-320

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0003

ESTIMATE RUN 07/31/2009

09:21:49

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
-----						
CAT NO0200 NW UNIVERSITY & I25 DRAINAGE						
0005	208-00070	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			1,121.00000	0.000		0.00
0010	616-30499	TRASH GUARD SPECIAL	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	1.000	4,000.00	
			4,000.00000	1.000		4,000.00
			CAT 0200	CURRENT AMT \$	5,121.00 \$	4,000.00 \$
-----						
CAT NO0201 SW UNIVERSITY & I 25 DRAINAGE						
0015	208-00070	*STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			1,121.00000	0.000		0.00
0020	616-30499	TRASH GUARD SPECIAL	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	1.000	4,000.00	
			4,000.00000	1.000		4,000.00
			CAT 0201	CURRENT AMT \$	5,121.00 \$	4,000.00 \$
-----						
CAT NO0202 NE EVANS & I 25 INTERSECTION						
0025	202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	68.000	68.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			16.00000	68.000		1,088.00
0030	202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	126.000	126.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			7.00000	126.000		882.00
0035	202-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	149.000	149.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			26.00000	149.000		3,874.00
0040	202-05010	SAWING CONCRETE (10 INCH)	259.000	259.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			6.00000	259.000		1,554.00
0045	203-00060	EMBANKMENT MATERIAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	50.000	50.000		
			CY	0.000	0.00	
			49.00000	50.000		2,450.00
0050	304-06009	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6) (SPECIAL)	24.000	14.000		
			TON	10.000	240.00	
			24.00000	24.000		576.00

CONTID: C16806  
 PCN: 16806-BID  
 PROJECT: IMR600-320

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0003

Page 3  
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/31/2009  
 09:21:49

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0202 NE EVANS & I 25 INTERSECTION						
0055	420-00200	GEOTEXTILE (WEED BARRIER)	143.000	143.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			34.00000	143.000		4,862.00
0060	608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	60.000	60.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			51.00000	60.000		3,060.00
0065	608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	28.000	28.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			108.00000	28.000		3,024.00
0070	609-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	152.000	152.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			19.00000	152.000		2,888.00
0075	627-30329	*PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOP LINE)	168.000	168.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			11.50000	168.000		1,932.00
			CAT 0202	CURRENT AMT \$	26,190.00 \$	240.00 \$
CAT NO0203 NW YALE & I 25 INTERSECTION						
0080	202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	110.000	100.000		
			SY	10.000	160.00	
			16.00000	110.000		1,760.00
0085	202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	293.000	293.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			7.00000	293.000		2,051.00
0090	202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	284.000	251.000		
			SY	33.000	891.00	
			27.00000	284.000		7,668.00
0095	203-00060	EMBANKMENT MATERIAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	50.000	50.000		
			CY	0.000	0.00	
			49.00000	50.000		2,450.00
0100	304-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	30.000	30.000		
			TON	0.000	0.00	
			27.00000	30.000		810.00

CONTID: C16806  
 PCN: 16806-BID  
 PROJECT: IMR600-320

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0003

Page 4  
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/31/2009  
 09:21:49

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0203 NW YALE & I 25 INTERSECTION						
0105	403-33841	*HOT MIX ASPHALT (GRADING S) (100) (PG 64-22)	80.000	80.000		
			TON	-2.260	-259.90	
			115.00000	77.740		8,940.10
0110	403-34871	*HOT MIX ASPHALT (GRADING SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	30.000	30.000		
			TON	-0.930	-159.96	
			172.00000	29.070		5,000.04
0115	411-10255	*EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLOW-SETTING)	40.000	40.000		
			GAL	0.000	0.00	
			2.50000	40.000		100.00
0120	420-00200	GEOTEXTILE (WEED BARRIER)	125.000	0.000		
			SY	125.000	4,250.00	
			34.00000	125.000		4,250.00
0125	608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	80.000	80.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			51.00000	80.000		4,080.00
0130	608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	28.000	28.000		
			SY	0.000	0.00	
			108.00000	28.000		3,024.00
0135	609-21010	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B)	78.000	78.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			16.00000	78.000		1,248.00
0140	609-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	172.000	172.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			19.00000	172.000		3,268.00
0145	627-30329	*PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOP LINE)	90.000	60.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			11.50000	60.000		690.00
			CAT 0203	CURRENT AMT \$	46,104.00 \$	4,881.14 \$
CAT NO0204 NW HAMPDEN & I 25 INTERSECTION						
0150	614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	2.000	2.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			20.00000	2.000		40.00

CONTID: C16806  
 PCN: 16806-BID  
 PROJECT: IMR600-320

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0003

Page 5  
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/31/2009  
 09:21:49

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0204 NW HAMPDEN & I 25 INTERSECTION						
0155	614-00012	SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	42.000	42.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			24.00000	42.000		1,008.00
0160	614-01583	STL SIGN SUPP(2-1/2 IN RD SCH 80) (PO&SLIP)	4.000	4.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			558.00000	4.000		2,232.00
			CAT 0204	CURRENT AMT \$	3,280.00 \$	0.00 \$
						3,280.00
CAT NO0205 DRY CREEK SB RAMP TO I 25 RAMP METERING						
0165	202-01170	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL TYPE 7	46.000	46.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			57.00000	46.000		2,622.00
0170	210-00848	RESET TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	1.000	2,875.00	
			2,875.00000	1.000		2,875.00
0175	210-00858	RESET PEDESTAL POLE	2.000	0.000		
			EACH	1.000	1,610.00	
			1,610.00000	1.000		1,610.00
0180	403-00720	*HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	40.000	0.000		
			TON	9.080	1,125.92	
			124.00000	9.080		1,125.92
0185	606-00730	GUARDRAIL TYPE 7 (STYLE CD)	46.000	0.000		
			LF	46.000	6,532.00	
			142.00000	46.000		6,532.00
0190	613-01200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	1,360.000	0.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			6.90000	0.000		0.00
0195	613-07023	PULL BOX (24"X36"X24")	1.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			690.00000	0.000		0.00
0200	613-10000	WIRING	1.000	0.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			575.00000	0.000		0.00

CONTID: C16806  
 PCN: 16806-BID  
 PROJECT: IMR600-320

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0003

Page 6  
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/31/2009  
 09:21:49

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0205 DRY CREEK SB RAMP TO I 25 RAMP METERING						
0201	613-10010	WIRING (SPECIAL)	1.000	0.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			2,263.09000	0.000		0.00
			CAT 0205	CURRENT AMT \$	33,121.09 \$	12,142.92 \$
						14,764.92
CAT NO0206 ROADWAY ALL SITES						
0205	202-00250	*REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	254.000	0.000		
			SF	254.000	762.00	
			3.00000	254.000		762.00
0210	202-00810	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	2.000	0.000		
			EACH	2.000	346.00	
			173.00000	2.000		346.00
0215	203-01597	POTHOLING	30.000	6.000		
			HOUR	0.000	0.00	
			165.00000	6.000		990.00
0220	207-00205	TOPSOIL	10.000	0.000		
			CY	0.000	0.00	
			45.00000	0.000		0.00
0225	208-00034	*GRAVEL BAG	100.000	15.000		
			LF	0.000	0.00	
			9.60000	15.000		144.00
0230	208-00045	*CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	5.000	2.000		
			EACH	1.000	400.00	
			400.00000	3.000		1,200.00
0235	208-00050	*STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	10.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			144.00000	1.000		144.00
0240	208-00100	*SEDIMENT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	1.000	0.000		
			L S	0.000	0.00	
			1,725.00000	0.000		0.00
0245	208-00205	*EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	70.000	6.000		
			HOUR	0.000	0.00	
			22.00000	6.000		132.00

CONTID: C16806  
 PCN: 16806-BID  
 PROJECT: IMR600-320

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0003

Page 7  
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/31/2009  
 09:21:49

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0206 ROADWAY ALL SITES						
0250	210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	3.000 EACH 288.00000	0.000 3.000 3.000	864.00	864.00
0255	214-00225	*DECIDUOUS TREE (2.5 INCH CALIPER)	152.000 EACH 375.00000	111.000 41.000 152.000	15,375.00	57,000.00
0260	214-00508	*EVERGREEN TREE (8 FOOT) (BALL AND BURLAP)	30.000 EACH 317.00000	29.000 1.000 30.000	317.00	9,510.00
0265	216-00030	*SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (SPECIAL)	50.000 SY 3.00000	0.000 0.000 0.000	0.00	0.00
0270	625-00001	*CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING (HOURLY)	45.000 HOUR 105.00000	34.500 0.000 34.500	0.00	3,622.50
0275	626-00000	*MOBILIZATION	1.000 L S 36,400.00000	0.551 0.000 0.551	0.00	20,056.40
0280	626-01000	PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES	1.000 L S 4,200.00000	0.750 0.250 1.000	1,050.00	4,200.00
0285	630-00007	*TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	22.000 DAY 55.00000	17.000 5.000 22.000	275.00	1,210.00
0290	630-00012	*TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	40.000 DAY 632.00000	23.000 9.000 32.000	5,688.00	20,224.00
0295	630-80335	*BARRICADE (TYPE 3 M-A) (TEMPORARY)	6.000 EACH 115.00000	0.000 0.000 0.000	0.00	0.00
0300	630-80341	*CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	10.000 EACH 58.00000	8.100 0.000 8.100	0.00	469.80

CONTID: C16806  
 PCN: 16806-BID  
 PROJECT: IMR600-320

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0003

Page 8  
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/31/2009  
 09:21:49

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0206 ROADWAY ALL SITES						
0305	630-80342	*CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	20.000	15.300		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			58.00000	15.300		887.40
0310	630-80343	*CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE C)	8.000	3.600		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			58.00000	3.600		208.80
0315	630-80344	*CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (SPECIAL)	160.000	54.000		
			SF	0.000	0.00	
			17.25000	54.000		931.50
0320	630-80355	*PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	2.000	0.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			1,150.00000	0.000		0.00
0325	630-80358	*ADVANCE WARNING FLASHING OR SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL (C TYPE)	2.000	1.800		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			345.00000	1.800		621.00
0330	630-80360	*DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE	75.000	45.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			17.00000	45.000		765.00
0335	630-80380	*TRAFFIC CONE	100.000	36.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			6.00000	36.000		216.00
0340	700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	50,000.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
0345	700-70011	F/A PARTNERING	3,000.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
0350	700-70016	F/A FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	3,000.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
0355	700-70028	F/A ESB PROGRAM	5,000.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00



CONTID: C16806  
 PCN: 16806-BID  
 PROJECT: IMR600-320

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0003

Page 9  
 ESTIMATE RUN 07/31/2009  
 09:21:49

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE	PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	CUMULATIVE AMOUNT
CAT NO0206 ROADWAY ALL SITES						
0360	700-70035	F/A EROSION CONTROL	8,000.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
0365	700-70035	F/A LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	20,000.000	0.000		
			F A	0.000	0.00	
			1.00000	0.000		0.00
			CAT 0206	CURRENT AMT \$	253,031.00 \$	25,077.00 \$ 124,504.40
CAT NO0400 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING BID ITEMS						
0370	620-00020	SANITARY FACILITY	1.000	1.000		
			EACH	0.000	0.00	
			250.00000	1.000		250.00
			CAT 0400	CURRENT AMT \$	250.00 \$	0.00 \$ 250.00
PROJECT TOTAL			CURRENT AMT \$	372,218.09 \$	50,341.06 \$	222,328.46